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BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION  
FOR THE  WALNUT CREEK ENERGY PARK   DOCKET NO. 05-AFC-2                     
(WCEP)        
       (Revised 10/16/07) 
 
INSTRUCTIONS: All parties shall either (1) send an original signed document plus 
12 copies or (2) mail one original signed copy AND e-mail the document to the 
address for the Docket as shown below, AND (3) all parties shall also send a 
printed or electronic copy of the document, which includes a proof of service 
declaration to each of the individuals on the proof of service list shown below: 
 
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION  
Attn:  Docket No. 05-AFC-2 
1516 Ninth Street, MS-4 
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 
docket@energy.state.ca.us  
 
APPLICANT 
 
Lawrence Kostrzewa, Project Director 
Edison Mission Energy 
18101 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 1700 
Irvine, CA  92612-1046 
lkostrzewa@EdisonMission.Com 
 
Victor Yamada, Project Manager 
Edison Mission Energy 
18101 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 1700 
Irvine, CA  92612-1046 
vyamada@EdisonMission.Com 
 
Thomas McCabe  
Edison Mission Energy 
18101 Von Karman Ave., Suite 1700 
Irvine, CA 92612-1046 
tmccabe@edisonmission.com 
  
Douglas Davy 
CH2M Hill 
2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 600 
Sacramento, CA  95833 
ddavy@ch2m.com 
 
 
 

 
 
Jenifer Morris  
NJ Resources, LLC 
7240 Heil Avenue 
Huntington Beach, CA 92647 
jenifer@njr.net 
 
COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT 
 
Scott Galati 
Galati & Blek, LLP 
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 600 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
sgalati@gb-llp.com 
 
INTERESTED AGENCIES 
 
* Mohsen Nazemi 
South Coast Air Quality Mgmt. District 
21865 E. Copley Drive 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765-4182 
mnazemi1@aqmd.gov 
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INTERVENORS 
 
California Unions for Reliable Energy 
(CURE) 
C/O Marc D. Joseph 
Gloria D. Smith 
Adams Broadwell Joseph & Cardozo 
601 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 1000 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
gsmith@adamsbroadwell.com 
 
 
ENERGY COMMISSION 
 
JACKALYNE PFANNENSTIEL 
Chairman & Presiding Member   
jpfannen@energy.state.ca.us  
 
 
 

JOHN L. GEESMAN 
Associate Member 
jgeesman@energy.state.ca.us  
 
GARRET SHEAN 
Hearing Officer 
gshean@energy.state.ca.us  
 
JACK CASWELL 
Project Manager 
jcaswell@energy.state.ca.us 
 
LISA DECARLO 
Staff Counsel 
ldecarlo@energy.state.ca.us  
 
Public Adviser 
pao@energy.state.ca.us  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 
 
 
I, __________, declare that on _____________, I deposited copies of the attached 
____________________in the United States mail at Sacramento, California with first-
class postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to those identified on the Proof of 
Service list above.  

OR 
 
Transmission via electronic mail was consistent with the requirements of the California 
Code of Regulations, title 20, sections 1209, 1209.5, and 1210.  All electronic copies 
were sent to all those identified on the Proof of Service list above. 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
 
       
             

      
 


